FORM No. MI-Gregon Toyl Deed Series-TUST SIED. MTC. -2187.2.P 3860

5 **00**

MFrom 1007723

88

TRUST DEED

COPYRIGHT 1986 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND. OR. 9720 Vol. <u>m87</u> Page **15044**

11.11

as Trustee and

HENRY J. CALDWELL, JR. & DEBORAH L. CALDWELL, husband and wife as Grantor, MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

FOREST PRODUCTS FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

as Beneficiary, 1. Jan -

18:

WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AS EXHIBIT "A" AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

together with all and singular the tenerments, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereol and all lixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the

sum of SIXTY THOUSAND AND NO 100-----____

(\$60,000.00) Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to baneliciary or order and made by granter, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or con lemaction, beneliciary shall have the right, il it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable an compensation for such laking, which use in ascess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and altorney's lees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceeding, shall be paid to beneliciary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and altorney's lees, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by bar-ficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the irdebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at it is on expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall le meressary in obtaining; such com-pensation, promptly upon beneficiarys request. 9. At any time and from time to time upon written request of bene-ficiary, payment of its less and presention of this deed and che note for endorsement (in case of tul reconveyances, for cancellation), with sut allecting (a) consent to the making of any map us plat of said property; (b) join in

rutment, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or framing any ensemble of the maturity dates expressed therein, or subordination or other agreement all-cting this deed or the lien or charge thereoi; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconvey, may be deviced as the "person or persons trially endiled thereto," and the recitals therein of any matters or lacts shall be conclusive proof at the furthulaness thereoi. Trustee's lees loor any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5.
10. Upon any default by grantur hereunder, beneliciary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be appointed by a court, and without refard to the adequacy of any security for the indebledness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said property or any part indevoted and the collection, including reasonable attorney's few upon the indebledness hereby accured, enter upon and take possession of said property, and project of the indebledness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said property, the same there upon any indevotention and upon the indebledness beneficiary may determine.
11. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the same policies or compensation or avoids for any indevotention and taking possession of a said property, and the application or release thereoid as aloresaid, shall may act one property, and the application or release thereoid as aloresaid, shall may act one prosent on notice.
12. Upon idealult by grantor in payment of any indebledness secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such and ensemble with respect to such pay agreement hereunder, time being of the same due to toice.
13. Upon idealult by grantor in payment on any indebledness secured in the beneliciary may as a mortage or direct the trustee to foreclose this trust deed by advertisement and sale, or may direct the trustee to foreclose this trust deed in t

together with trustee's and attorney's lees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at auction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or im-plied. The treitals in the deed of any matters of lact shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall glip the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expense of sale, in-cluding the trustees sells pursuant to the powers provided herein trustee shall may the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expense of sale, in-cluding the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expense of sale, in-cluding the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expense of sale, in-cluding the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expense of sale, in-cluding the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expense of the all persons having to confid line massequent to the order of their pursue is and deed as their interests may appear in the order of their pursue is pad (1) the surplue. 16. Beneliciary may from time to the to may prior a successor or successor

surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or susces-sors to any trustee another or to any successor trustee appointed here-under. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duries conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive prool of proper appointment of the successor trustee. Acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to any action or proceeding in which frantor, beneficiary, or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

. The Trust Deed Act provides that this trustee hereunder must be either an attainey, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust"company mays and Ioan association authorized to a business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure thile to real by of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents ar bankers, the United States or any agency thereof, or an excrow agent licensed under ORS 695.505 to 6705.505 to 6705.505 property

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the Leneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)* primarily for drantor a personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below). (b)* The art of particulation of the second second purposes (see Important Notice below).

This deed applies to, inures to the bensiit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneliciary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneliciary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the terminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, suid grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.

-

• IMFORTANT NOTICE: Delate, by lining out, which ever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the brackiciary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneliciary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required discle sures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.

K Query Q. Church f. Henry J. Caldwell, Jr.	
	•••••

caedure Y Duesan x C Deborah L. Caldwell ££

(if the signer of the above is a corporation, use it a form of acknowledgement opposite.)

STATE OF OREGON,	STATE OF OREGON,)) 55.
County of Klamath	County of	
5717,197, by	19, by	
Heiry J. Caldwell Jr. & Deborah	of ,	
Notary Public for Oregon	Notary Public for Oregon	 (SEAL
(STAL)0 Dry commission expires: 8-115-12	My commission expires:	(3242

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE

To be used only where obligations have been paid.

, Trustee

TO:

1.50,

WWWWWWW

The undersigned is the legal owner and isolder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. I ou hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail it conveyance and clocuments to and a fair and an end of the second state of t

DATED: 1

Beneficiary

Ţ

the state of the second st

at lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Bath must be delivated to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.

TRUST DEED	्रमुं केले क्रुवा के प्रतिप्राध्य त्या व गाउँ वेत	STATE OF OREGON, County of	
Henry J. Caldwell Jr. & Deborah L. Caldwell 7990 Hill Rd. Klamath Falls, OR 97603 Grantor POREST PRODUCTS CU P. O. Box 1179	SFACE RESERVED	of, 19	
Klamath Falls, OR 976 Genelitiary			
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO FOREST PRODUCTS FEDERAL CRIDI'T UNION	i ser sur traffi June 1000	NAME TITLE Deput	
Attn: Mike Coleman		ער אלי אלי איז איז איז איז איז איז איז איז איז אי	

MTC No: 21872-P

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

15046

A portion of the SE1/4 NW1/4 of Section 20, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian described a follows:

Beginning at an iron axle marking the center one-quarter corner of said Section 20, said point also being the Southwest corner of the RE-SUBDIVISION OF MCLOUGHLIN HEIGHTS; thence North Ø degrees 51' East along the West line of said McLoughlin Heights, a distance of 441.2 feet to an iron pin; thence North 37 degrees 49' West a distance of 210.13 feet to an iron pin on the Easterly line of the O.T.I. access road known as "Campus Drive"; thence Southerly along said Easterly line and along the arc of a 1004.93 foot radius curve to the right, a distance of 474.01 feet to an iron pin on the South line of said SE1/4 NW1/4 of Section 20; thence South 89 degrees 36' 52" East along said South line, a distance of 348.04 feet, more or less, to the point of

EXCEPTING THEREFRON those portions lying within the right of way of Campus Drive and Daggett Avenue.

Tax Account No: 3809 020BD 03900

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAWATH: ss. the <u>14th</u> day Filed for record at request of ____ Evelyn Biehn County Clerk By Gauline Muilinghu of ______ Mortgages of ____ FEE \$13.00